REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL



DATE: September 17, 2019

TITLE: Second Reading and Adoption of an Ordinance Amending Chapter 3.44 (Purchasing) of the Desert Hot Springs Municipal Code, Clarifying and Amending Procurement Procedures; and Amending Chapter 3.45 (Public Works Projects), Increasing Competitive Bidding Threshold Amounts in Accordance with State Law

Prepared by: Jerryl Soriano, CMC, City Clerk

RECOMMENDATION

Approve for Second Reading, read by title only and adopt: "An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Desert Hot Springs, California, amending Chapter 3.44 (Purchasing) of the Desert Hot Springs Municipal Code, clarifying and amending procurement procedures; and amending Chapter 3.45 (Public Works Projects), increasing competitive bidding threshold amounts in accordance with State law.

BACKGROUND:

The Ordinance (Exhibit 2) was introduced and approved for first reading by the City Council on September 3, 2019.

The Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its second reading.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None.

EXHIBIT(S):

1) September 3, 2019 Staff Report 2) Ordinance